UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #8
2022
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000192

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

1,956,160,552 543,808,324

2022 DATE: March 31, 2023
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

57,661,196 493,429.08
42,631.02
1,615.03
(7,618.78)

36,627.27

456,801.81

COLLECTION RATE
92.58%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
13,176.51

7,074.83

5,228.67

(408.82)

25,071.19

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
72,712.82 708.96 73,421.78

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 555,294.78

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



